46

Sponsor: Student Body Vice President Eric Fettner, Vice President of the Assembly Alexandra Hochhauser, 2 Secretary of Information Technology Matt Olson 4 Bill Authorizing SGA Development and Posting of a Blog and iCampus RSS Feed 5 6 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 7 University; 8 9 WHEREAS, communication is a pillar for the 2009-2010 the Student Government Association; 10 11 WHEREAS, creating more visibility for the association has been a goal for 2009-2010; 12 13 WHEREAS, developing a blog for SGA on the my.ilstu.edu/blog page will create more visibility; 14 15 WHEREAS, developing a blog will allow SGA to create a RSS feed on the new ICampus Beta, where students can receive current updates from the association; 16 17 18 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes SGA to develop and 19 post a blog in order to post on iCampus Beta RSS Feed; 20 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Vice President of the Assembly would be responsible for providing 22 information for the SGA blog; 23 24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Secretary of Information Technology would be responsible for 25 maintenance and development of the blog and RSS feed. 26 27 28 29 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the _17__ day of 30 March , 2010. 31 32 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student 33 Government Association: 34 35 36 37 Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly 38 39 40 I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: 41 42 43 44 45 Vote: <u>18</u> Y ___ A <u>1</u> N Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP